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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and y Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAJSTD, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 12th °

day of May 1900. . i

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence. •

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen ComnanvJT •/

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited.. . . .

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the )
( Bank of Scotland \

Royal Bank of Scotland .'

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen
1

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

•

£
343418

216451

438024

374880'

297024'

; 454346 .
; 70133

154319

274321 .

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

341282

309449

238541

280070

249798

311921

141610

209960

235044

43781

Under £5.

854007

738685

708880

763011

651497

77868S'

173991

244854

606806

81213'-

• >

Total.

1195289

1048134

947421

1043081

901295

1090609

315601

454814

841850

124994

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

. Gold.

873046

857431

547207

748052

671551

681515

261698

315697

608560

77601

Silver. Total.

104328 977374

110652 968083

12^822 669029

75106 ' 823158

69688 ' 741239

121823 803338

26562 ' 288260

24473 340170

86072 694632

13329 - ,90930

!

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the

Dated this 24th day of May 1900. ' ;

Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

period to which this Return relates.

ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns,


