AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 12th day of May 1900.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			-						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	341282	854007	1195289	873046	104328	977374
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	309449	738685	1048134	857431	110652	968083
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	238541	708880	947421	547207	121822	669029
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	280070	763011	1043081	748052	75106	823158
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	249798	651497	901295	671551	69688	741239
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	311921	778688	10906 0 9	681515	121823	803338
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	141610	173991	315601	261698	26562	288260
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	209960	244854	454814	315697	24473	340170
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	235044	606806	841850	608560	86072	694632
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	43781	81213 ⁽	124994	77601	13329	90930
							<u> </u>	1	
			1					<u>. i</u>	

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 24th day of May 1900.

ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns.